
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0488 Name: Third Amendment to Professional Services
Agreement F002334

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Continued

File created: In control:6/6/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/11/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F002334
WITH BELINDA M. FERNANDEZ, DBA STUDIO B (THIS ITEM HAS BEEN CONTINUED TO A DATE
UNCERTAIN)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department
that the Council, by resolution, approve the Third Amendment to Professional Services Agreement
Number F002334 with Belinda M. Fernandez, DBA Studio B, to extend visitor focused marketing and
brand management services for the Economic Development Division through June 30, 2026, increase
compensation in the amount of $210,000 over three years at $70,000 per fiscal year for a total
amount not to exceed $462,000, and update the original scope of work.

Sponsors: Planning and Economic Development

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

No action was taken by the City CouncilCity Council7/11/2023 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

